Page 1 of 5
Condensate Return and Boiler Feed Pumps "V" Series
TI-P540-02-US
Issue 1
Condensate Return and Boiler Feed Pumps
"V" Series
Description
Condensate pumps are used in low pressure heating systems to collect and quickly return condensate to the boiler feed unit. Their

Issue 1
VE SS M 1 7½
Ordering codes
Series and pump type
VC
VJ
VE
VN
Receiver type
S = cast iron
SS = welded steel
M = boiler feed unit (omit for condensate return unit)
Capacity, Sq Ft E.D.R.
1 = 1,000
2 = 2,000
4 = 4,000
6 = 6,000
8 = 8,000
10 = 1 0,000
15 = 1 5,000
20 = 20,000
25 = 25,000
30 = 30,000
40 = 40,000
50 = 50,000
65 = 65,000
80 = 80,000
100 = 100,000
Discharge Pressure, psi g
1 = 10
1½ = 15
2 = 20
2½ = 25
3 = 30
4 = 40
5 = 50
6 = 60
7½ = 75